1
Catalog  1654770 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 6-04 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
© 2004 by Tyco Electronics Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
KILOVAC, AMP, LOUVERTAC and TYCO are trademarks.
Other products and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their

3/ Does not meet dielectric & IR after test, 1700 amp for unit with Aux. Contacts
4/ Use with AMP LOUVERTAC 5-192013-9. Consult factory for threaded mount socket.
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number CAP200 A A A N A
Series:
CAP200 = 500 Amp, 12-900VDC Contactor
Contact Form:
A = Normally Open          H = Normally Open with Aux. Contacts
Coil Voltage:
A = 9-36VDC   (1 = requires external coil economizer)
D = 32-95VDC   (2 = requires external coil economizer)
J = 48-95VDC   (3 = requires external coil economizer)
Coil Wire Length:
A = 15.3 in (390 mm) B = 6.0 in (152 mm)
Coil Terminal Connector:
N = None
E = 9-pin subminiature “D” plug mounted on contactor housing
F = 9-pin subminiature “D” plug mounted on 15.3 in (390 mm) flying leads.
X = Special configuration (consult factory)
Mounting & Power Terminals:
A = Bottom Mount & Male 10mm x 8 Terminals                 C = Plug-in Terminals 4/
Coil Operating Voltage (valid over temperature range)
Voltage (will operate) 9-36VDC 32-95VDC 48-95VDC
Voltage (Max.) 36VDC 95VDC 95VDC
Pickup (close) Voltage Max. 9VDC 32VDC 48VDC
Hold Voltage (Min.) 7.5VDC 22VDC 34VDC
Dropout (open) Voltage (Min.) 6VDC 18VDC 27VDC
Inrush Current  (Max.) 3.8A 1.3A 0.7A
Holding Current  (Avg.) 0.13A@12V, 0.07A@24V 0.03A@48V 0.02A@72V
Inrush Time (Max.) 130ms 130ms 130ms
For factory-direct application assistance, dial
800-253-4560, ext. 2053, or 805-220-2053.
CAP200 Series Contactor With 1 Form A (SPST-NO)
Contacts Rated up to 500 Amps, 12-900VDC
Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
2
Outline Dimensions
AUXILIARY CONTACT LEADS
COIL LEADS
WHITE = AUXILIARY CONTACT
            (WHEN ORDERED)
BLACK = – COIL
RED = + COIL
SEE COIL WIRE
LENGTH IN P/N
STAINLESS
2.85 ± .025
(72.3 ± .63)
.5 ± .01
(12.6 ± .26)
2.05 ± .02
(52 ± .51)
2.58 ± .02
(65.6 ± .51)
.55 ± .025
(14.04 ± .63)
2.20 ± .025
(55.81 ± .63)
2.04 ± .02 DIA
(51.94 ± .51)
3.17 ± .01
(80.48 ± .26)
2.29 ± .02 DIA
(58.19 ± .51)
1.05 ± .01
(26.67 ± .26)
1.65 ± .01
(42.0 ± .26)
2.688 ± .01
(68.28 ± .26)